

ATTACHMENT B.4: NOTICES AND ADVERTISEMENTS



ATTACHMENT B.4.1: NEWSPAPER NOTICE

CLASSIFIEDS

TELEPHONE 022 42394

EMAIL ads@corkman.ie

PUBLIC NOTICE

Application to the Environmental Protection Agency for the Review of a Waste Water Discharge Licence



PLANNING

Pursuant to Regulation 9 of the European Union (Waste Water Discharge) Regulations 2007 to 2020, Irish Water, Colvill House, 24-26 Talbot Street, Dublin 1, intend to apply to the Environmental Protection Agency for a Waste Water Discharge Licence for the Grenagh Waste Water Treatment Works, Grenagh North, Co. Cork. The waste water works consists of a Waste Water Treatment Plant at Grenagh North Townland, 158817E, 084754N, a primary discharge (SW001) and a Storm Water Overflow and an Emergency Overflow (SW002) which discharge into the Martin River.

Details of the location of these works and associated discharges are as follows:-

Waste Water Works Item	Location	Irish National Grid Reference
Waste Water Treatment Plant	Grenagh North	158817E, 084754N
Primary Discharge (SW001)	Grenagh North	158833E, 084980N
Storm Water Overflow & Emergency Overflow (SW002)	Grenagh North	158833E, 084980N

A copy of -

PLANNING

- (i) The application for a waste water discharge licence
- (ii) Such further information relating to the application as may be furnished to the Agency in the course of the Agency's consideration of the application

shall, as soon as is practicable after receipt by the Agency, be available for inspection or purchase at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy at the headquarters of the Environmental Protection Agency, P.O. Box 3000, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford; at Irish Water, Colvill House, 24-26 Talbot Street, Dublin 1 and at Cork County Council, County Hall, Carrigrohane Road, Cork.

Submissions in relation to the review application may be made to the Environmental Protection Agency at its headquarters at P.O. Box 3000, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford, in writing within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the Agency of the application.

PLANNING

PLANNING



Comhairle Contae Chorcaí Cork County Council

ROADS





ATTACHMENT B.4.2: SITE NOTICE



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATION TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR THE REVIEW OF A WASTE WATER DISCHARGE LICENCE

Pursuant to Regulation 9 of the European Union (Waste Water Discharge) Regulations 2007 to 2020, Irish Water, Colvill House, 24-26 Talbot Street, Dublin 1, intend to apply to the Environmental Protection Agency for a Waste Water Discharge Licence for the Grenagh Waste Water Treatment Works, Grenagh North, Co. Cork. The waste water works consists of a Waste Water Treatment Plant at Grenagh North Townland, 158817E, 084754N, a primary discharge (SW001) and a Storm Water Overflow and an Emergency Overflow (SW002) which discharge into the Martin River. Details of the location of these works and associated discharges are as follows:-

Waste Water Works Item	Location	Irish National Grid
		Reference
Waste Water Treatment Plant	Grenagh North	158817E, 084754N
Primary Discharge (SW001)	Grenagh North	158833E, 084980N
Storm Water Overflow &	Grenagh North	158833E, 084980N
Emergency Overflow (SW002)		

A copy of -

- (i) The application for a waste water discharge licence
- (ii) Such further information relating to the application as may be furnished to the Agency in the course of the Agency's consideration of the application

shall, as soon as is practicable after receipt by the Agency, be available for inspection or purchase at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy at the headquarters of the Environmental Protection Agency, P.O. Box 3000, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford; at Irish Water, Colvill House, 24-26 Talbot Street, Dublin 1 and at Cork County Council, County Hall, Carrigrohane Road, Cork.

Submissions in relation to the review application may be made to the Environmental Protection Agency at its headquarters at P.O. Box 3000, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford, in writing within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the Agency of the application.



ATTACHMENT B.4.3: MAP 7 – SITE NOTICE LOCATION

